FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Friday, December 2, 2022 **Contact:** Grace Newcombe Senior Director of Communications (256) 604-3770 Grace.Newcombe@lscu.coop



League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates

LSCU & Affiliates Named Best Company to Work

BIRMINGHAM, AL – The League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates (LSCU & Affiliates) is thrilled to be named one of the Best Companies to Work for by the Best Companies Group.

The Best Companies group examines company practices, programs, and benefits, and then surveys team members for their perspective. With a 90% response rate from team members, LSCU & Affiliates was proud to receive an 87% engagement score. Comparatively, the national average for organizations of similar demographics to LSCU & Affiliates was 34% in 2021.

"We are exceptionally proud of the team and environment we have built at LSCU & Affiliates. Our top priorities include living out our core values, best serving our member credit unions, and creating a sense of community where team members enjoy the work they do. We are thrilled to be recognized for fulfilling that mission," announced Patrick La Pine, CEO of LSCU & Affiliates. "From providing training and professional development opportunities to respecting work-life balance to offering competitive benefits, we are proud to be designated a best company to work for in Alabama."

While the national average response rate for companies of similar size is 66%, we are proud that 90% of employees responded to this survey, meaning the results very closely reflect those of the entire organization.

To learn more about open positions at LSCU & Affiliates, please visit our website.

###

ABOUT THE LEAGUE OF SOUTHEASTERN CREDIT UNIONS & AFFILIATES

Legally domiciled in Birmingham, Alabama, the League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates is a leading regional trade association that represents the interests of over 300 credit unions in Alabama, Florida, and Georgia that collectively has a combined \$165 billion in assets and more than 11.2 million members. LSCU provides advocacy, compliance services, education & training, member engagement, and communications. For more information, visit www.lscu.coop. Follow LSCU on LinkedIn, Twitter, and Facebook.